PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3451614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DYNEA CHEMICALS OY	07/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCLIN USA, LLC		
Street Address:	1000 HOLCOMB WOODS PARKWAY		
Internal Address:	SUITE 444		
City:	ROSWELL		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30076		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6489392
Patent Number:	7893154
Patent Number:	8133952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)557-8477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-557-6656
Email: gmd@mendelip.com

Correspondent Name: GARTH M. DAHLEN

Address Line 1: 1500 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 312

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R: 5601-0195M	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARTH M. DAHLEN	
SIGNATURE: /Garth M. Dahlen/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=US - Dynea executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036162 FRAME: 0903

503404980

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT RIGHTS IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Dynea Chemicals Oy, a Finnish company, having a principal place of business at Lautatarhankatu 6, Helsinki, Finland 00580 (hereafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patents 6,489,392, 7,893,154 and 8,133,952.

Arclin USA, LLC, a United States company, having a principal place of business at 1000 Holcomb Woods Parkway, Suite 444, Roswell, Georgia 30076 (hereafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said inventions in the United States of America.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the ASSIGNEE, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said inventions to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the inventions in the United States of America for the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

	EXECUTED under seal on this	day of	>5CY	. 20 15
at	HEUNKY	e e		
(F	Place)			
	*			(L.S.)
je:	NENGAL COLUMNS	Dy	nea Chemicals Oy	

PATENT REEL: 036162 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 07/23/2015